



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 7868 of 2025

Vikas Gupta

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Anoop Pandey
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Bharat Singh, G.A.

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE SATYA VEER SINGH, J.

1. Matter called out in the revised call.
2. Mr. Anoop Pandey, learned counsel for revisionist in Revision No. 7868 of 2025 and opposite party no. 2 in connected revision, Sri Prashant Kumar Singh, Advocate, brief holder for the State, Sri Shubham Jadaun, Advocate (A/S 2131/2022, holding brief of Mr. Bharat Singh, learned counsel for opposite party no. 2 in Crl. Revision No. 7868 of 2025 and learned counsel for revisionist in connected Crl. Revision No. 6348 of 2025 are present.
3. Mr. Anoop Kumar Pandey, has filed supplementary affidavit in compliance of earlier order dated 11th March, 2026, which is taken on record.
4. Mr. Jadaun, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Bharat Singh, learned counsel for opposite party no. 2 prays for and is granted two weeks time to file reply.
5. List this matter as fresh on 27.04.2026 before the appropriate Bench.

(Satya Veer Singh,J.)

April 10, 2026
v.k. updh.