



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 7868 of 2025

Vikas Gupta

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Anoop Pandey
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Bharat Singh, G.A.

Court No. - 88

HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of opposite party no. 2 urged that his Senior Counsel could not attend the Court due to health issues.
2. In view of above the hearing of this Criminal Revision is ajourned for the day.
3. Put up this revision as fresh on 11.05.2026 along with connected matters.

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.)

April 27, 2026
Arti